

Brian Robertson Joins SOLIC Capital Advisors as Vice President January 6, 2020

CHICAGO – **January 6, 2020** – SOLIC Capital Advisors, a leading middle market financial advisory firm providing restructuring, investment banking and distressed asset support services, today announced that Brian Robertson has joined the firm as Vice President.

In his new role, Mr. Robertson will be responsible for providing a range of financial and operational support services for the firm's restructuring and investment banking clients across SOLIC's business segments.

"We couldn't be more excited to start the new year by welcoming Brian to the team," said Mr. Hagood. "Brian shares our vision for the way we approach problem solving within a business context. We look forward to benefitting from the experience he brings to the SOLIC team."

Prior to joining SOLIC, Mr. Robertson was a Senior Consultant at ECG Management Consultants, where he helped build out the firm's M&A team and advisory capabilities, as well as a Senior Associate at Kaufman Hall & Associates where he led numerous financial advisory engagements.

"SOLIC has a highly regarded reputation and brand, and is a firm I've long admired," said Mr. Robertson. "When the opportunity to join their team came knocking, I immediately seized the chance to join. I'm looking forward to being an integral member of the SOLIC team."

About SOLIC Capital Advisors

SOLIC Capital Advisors, LLC ("SCA") is a leading specialty investment bank providing merger & acquisition, restructuring, capital placement and valuation advisory services to companies, lenders, institutional investors, the legal community and other creditor constituencies. SCA professionals have successfully led nearly 600 mandates, involving in excess of \$150 billion in capitalization, across a wide array of industry sectors, creating significant stakeholder value. SCA is a subsidiary of SOLIC Holdings, LLC which includes: SOLIC Capital Advisors (financial advisory), SOLIC Capital Partners (principal investing), SOLIC Capital, LLC (FINRA registered Broker/Dealer), and SOLIC Capital Management (asset management services). Investment banking, private placement, merger, acquisition and divestiture broker-dealer services offered through SOLIC Capital, LLC. Member FINRA/SIPC. To learn more, please visit www.soliccapital.com.

Media Contact:

Reed Schneider Water & Wall 212-343-2363 reed@waterandwall.com